
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | MARCH  21, 2023

    

  

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
TENDER NOTICE

Department : Assistant Engineer (SWM) E ward.

Subject : 1. EOl for House gully work in E ward 
2. EOI for Swacch Mumbai Prabhodhan Abhiyan in 
E ward.

Start : Date: 20/03/2023

End : Date: 27/03/2023

Quotation form in Rs. 1. For House Gully (3214 + 18% GST) 
2. For SMPA (Rs. 550 + 18% GST)

Portal : http://portal.mcgm.gov.in

Contact Person : A.E. (SWM) E ward.

a) Name : Shri. Ranjan C. Bagwe

b) Contact No. (Office) : 9867319444

c) Telephone No. : -

d) e-mail Address : ae01e.swm@mcgm.govin

Sd/- 
PRO/3155/ADV/2022-23 Ass.Eng.(SWM) E ward

AE/E/24353/SWM/DT. 20.03.2023 

TENDER NOTICE 
The Municipal Commissioner of BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION invited Tenders for the following works from the eligible 
questioners. 

   
    

           

The undersigned as authorised officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT.
The Borrower in particular and public at large are informed that online auction (e-auction) of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realisation of dues of the Bank will be held on
"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under.

Last date TIME & Place for
submission of Bid

Date and
Time of

E-Auction

Earnest Money
Deposit

(EMD) in INR
Reserve Price

in INR 
Date & Time of
Inspection of
the property

Present Outstanding
balance as on

16.03.2023
Date of

Possession

Date of
13-2

Notice

Name of Original
Borrower/ Co-

Borrower/ Guarantor

Loan Account
Number

Sr.
No.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E-AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESI ACT) 2002, READ WITH PROVISO RULE 8(6) & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

Date: 21.03.2023, Place: Thane Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

The properties are being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and the E-Auction will be conducted 'On Line'. The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service
provider M/s. 4 Closure at the web portal https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com. For more information and For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders
may contact M/s. 4 Closure; Contact Mr. Bhaskar Naidu Contact Number: 8142000809/ 8142000061. Email id: info@bankauctions.in / subbarao@bankauctions.in
For further details on terms and conditions to take part in e-auction proceedings and any for any query relating to property please contact Jana Small Finance Bank authorized officers Mr. Haroon Shaikh
(Mob No.9823288055) & Mr. Kaushik Bag (Mob No: 7019949040). To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrances on the properties. However the intending
bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on prior to submitting their bid. No conditional bid will be accepted. This is also a notice to the above
named Borrowers/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors about e-auction scheduled for the mortgaged properties. The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with
up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property will be sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 &
12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park,
Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.

Regional Branch Office: Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor, Indiabulls Mint Gladys Alvares Road, Hiranandani Meadows, Pokhran Road, Thane West-400610.

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of Flat No.301, area admeasuring 729 Sq.ft, Saket Chs, CTS No.516, 3/1, Village Valnai, Adarsh Dughdalay Lane, Off Marve Road, Malad
(West), Mumbai-400064 and within the Jurisdiction of Mumbai. Bounded as under: East by: Open Plot, West by: Adarsh Apt, North by: Rishikesh Bunglow, South by: Road/ Samarpan Chs.

1 04.04.2023 Before 5.30 PM
Jana Small Finance Bank Limited,

Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor,
Indiabulls Mint Gladys Alvares
Road, Hiranandani Meadows,

Pokhran Road, Thane West-400610

05.04.2023
@

11:30 AM

Rs.11,52,700/-
(Rupees Eleven
Lakh Fifty Two

Thousand
Seven

Hundred Only)

Rs.1,15,27,000/-
(Rupees One
Crore Fifteen
Lakh Twenty

Seven
Thousand Only)

28.03.2023
10:00 AM

to
05:00 PM

Rs.1,53,46,558/-
(Rupees One Crore Fifty

Three Lakh Forty Six
Thousand Five Hundred

Fifty Eight Only)

26-11-202207-09-2022

1) M/s. Avis Travels
Proprietor Mr. Brijesh

Niranjan Doshi,
2) Purvi Brijesh Doshi

45678640000267
45679660000020
45679660000721
45679660001075

&
45679660000391

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of the flat bearing No.202, in B wing B wing, in building called' Shalina Heights', Millat Nagar, Near Farhan Marriage Hall Vanjar Patti Naka Bhiwandi,
Thane, Maharashtra-421302, situated at Village Bhiwandi Taluka Dist. Thane and within the local limits of Thane Municipal Council. Bounded on: Towards: East by: S.R.Marriage Hall, West by: Open
Plot, North by: Kamori Rivar, South by: Access Road.

2 19.04.2023 Before 5.30 PM
Jana Small Finance Bank Limited,

Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor,
Indiabulls Mint Gladys Alvares
Road, Hiranandani Meadows,

Pokhran Road, Thane West-400610

20.04.2023
@

11:30 AM

Rs.4,24,100/-
(Rupees Four
Lakh Twenty

Four Thousand
One Hundred

Only)

Rs.42,41,000/-
(Rupees Forty
Two Lakh Forty
One Thousand

Only)

04.04.2023
10:00 AM

to
05:00 PM

Rs.50,77,389/-
(Rupees Fifty Lakh

Seventy Seven
Thousand Three

Hundred Eighty Nine
Only)

16-12-202228-09-2022

1) Mr. Shahezad
Ahmad Momin,
2) Mrs. Shaila

Shahezad Ahmad
Momin

47529420000301
47529430000202

&
47529430000461

  
 

    
     

Sd/-
Chief Manager

Authorised Officer
Punjab National Bank

Date: 21.03.2023
Place : Mumbai 

The borrower's /guarantor's /mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time 
available to redeem the secured assets

S.
No.

Name of 
the

branch

Name of the
Account

Name of The
borrower 
(Owner of 

the property)

Description of the property 
mortgaged

Date of 
demand
notice

Date of
affixture of
possession

notice

Amount
outstanding

as on the
date of demand

notice.

Name of
the

Authorised
Officer/s

Circle Sastra, Mumbai Western,
 2nd Floor, Aman Chamber, Veer Savarkar Marg, 

Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025
 E-mail :- cs4444@pnb.co.in  

Ph No. 022-43434630, 43434663

Annexure –15 (Revised SI-10 B)

(For Immovable property)
Whereas

Punjab National Bank/ the Authorised Officer/s of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002, issued demand notice/s on the dates mentioned against each account calling upon the  respective borrower/s to repay the amount as 
mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/ date of receipt of the said notice(s).

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has 
taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of 
Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 15 March 2023.

The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will 
be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Together for the better

1 MUMBAI, 
BKC

Mr. Bhagwan 
Vitthal 
Ganne

Mr. Bhagwan 
Vitthal Ganne

All that part and parcel of the 
property consisting of Equitable 
Mortgaged  Flat No. 402, 4th 
Floor, Mayureshwar Building, 
Mangal Murti Complex, Balaji 
Nagar, Thakurli East, Thane – 
421201.

09.12.2022 15.03.2023 Rs.  
15,04,838.00

Mr. Sunil 
Kumar, CM

 
 

  

  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that  my 
clients Mr. Ajay Dayanand Hegde 
and Mrs. Jayalaxmi Dayanand 
Hegde jointly intend to purchase the 
Property bearing Flat No. C-10, 
First Floor, in the building known as 
Saidham Cooperative Housing 
Society Ltd, on the Plot of Land 
bearing New CTS No.  257 [Old 
CTS Nos. 257, 280, 280/1 to 15, 
281A, 281A/1 to 16, 281B] of 
Kurla(2), Taluka Kurla, Mumbai 
Suburban District, situated at 257,  
Old Premier Road, Kurla(West), 
Mumbai-400070, with rights title 
and interest from its Owner  Mr. 
Rohit Narendra Chaturvedi. All 
persons having any right by way of 
sale, gift, mortgage, possession, 
exchange, lien, lease, inheritance, 
maintenance or any other right of 
whatsoever nature shall make it 
known to me in writing at my office 
Shop No. 56, Jaiganeshji Society, 
Plot No. 34, Sector-36, Kamothe, 
(Panvel), Navi Mumbai-410209, 
within 7(seven) days from 
publication of this notice, failing 
which my  clients shall complete the 
transaction treating such claims(if 
any) as given up waived or not 
existing. 
Date: 20th March 2023  
Mumbai. Signed/- 

Advocate  S.N.Reddy

17


